1. Markings on Models
1) SAMSUNG 2) TYPE Classification
3) Model Grade (2 places) 4) Detailed Spec Classification
5) Additional Derivation
Example) MS-pjt
SC7060 ; H/CONTROL(Machine Cut),1600W,Telescopic,twister,bag free
SC7050 ; H/CONTROL(Machine Cut),1500W,Telescopic,twister,bag free
[Problems]  1) Impossible to classify functions only with model name as detailed Spec classification is
named in numbers.
2) Necessary to confirm even the model name after confirming the model derivation
according to the functions in the merchandise-planning phase. (considering the
derivation management)
2. Period of Application (Effective Period)
3. (Proposed) Standard of Model Name
S C
- New Products after April,2002 (applicable from MS-PJT~)
Samsung
② TYPE
Classification
Canister
Up right
Stick Handy
Wet &dry
Extractor
Steam
③ Model Grade
High Grade :70~99
Middle Grade :30~69
Low Grade :00~29
⑤ Additional Derivation 0~9
※Change in case of a request for
changing model name according to
additional derivation of funetions such as
Brush changing or Twister Application
④ Detailed Spec Classification
[Basic ]
0 :Low Priced (Bargain-Priced)
1 :Low Priced +α
2 :Middle Low Priced (Budget)
3 :Middle Low Priced +α
4 :Middle Priced
5 :Middle Priced +α
6 :Middle High Priced
7 :Middle High Priced +α
8 :High Priced
9 :High Priced +α
※Same number in case of the same
power and the same control method
(Accepted 15V marking from the
previous form of 5915V )
37 SAMSUNG  ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
5. 부품배치도및부품일람표
10. Model Nomenclature
10-1. Exporting Vacuum Cleaner Model Nomenclature
1. Markings on Model Codes
1)Products Classification 2)Model Name
3)Rating Classification 4)Color Classification
5)Trade Code
2. Period of Application (Effective Period)
3. (Proposed) Standard of Model Name
V C
- New Products after April,2002 (applicable from MS-PJT~)
Products Classification
VCC (Canister)
VCU (Up-right)
VCS (Stick)
VCH (Handy)
VCW (Wet &dry)
VCE (Extractor)
VCT (sTeam)
② Model Name
Mark striking the products
classification(English)off
Marked Model Name
Trade Code
③ How to Control
S :ON/OFF
V :Main Body Volume
H :HANDLE CONT'
E :Electronic CONT'1) For OEM model,mark in
accordance with this company's
standard
2) For America bound,mark in
accordance with this company's
standard
④ Rating Classification
1 :100V Band
2 :220V area
3 :230V area
4 :240V area
⑤ Color Classification
R :RED series
S :SILVER series
B :BLUE series
P :PURPLE series
G :GREEN series
O :ORANGE series
Y :YELLOW series
V :VIOLET series
A :GRAY series
W :WHITE series
M :PEPPERMINT
D :GOLD series
N :BROWN series
Z :REAL ALUMINUM
L :INDIGO BLUE
10-2. Exporting vacuum Cleaner Model Code Nomenclature
SAMSUNG  ELECTRONICS CO., LTD 38
10. Model Nomenclature